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Press of MOLHSA <press@moh.gov.ge>

Tue 6/5/2018 12:45 PM

To:David Sergeenko <dsergeenko@moh.gov.ge>;

Cc:Mikheil Dundua <mdundua@moh.gov.ge>; Zaza Bokhua <zbokhua@moh.gov.ge>; Tamar Barkalaia <tbarkalaia@moh.gov.ge>;
Maia Lagvilava <mlagvilava@moh.gov.ge>; a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge <a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge>; gtvalavadze@moh.gov.ge
<gtvalavadze@moh.gov.ge>; Kakhaber Dzimistarishvili <kdzimistarishvili@moh.gov.ge>; dtorua@moh.gov.ge
<dtorua@moh.gov.ge>; maiatabagari@gmail.com <maiatabagari@gmail.com>; Maia Tabagari <mtabagari@moh.gov.ge>;
Mariam Darakhvelidze <mdarakhvelidze@moh.gov.ge>; Natia Khmaladze <natkhmaladze@moh.gov.ge>; Elza Jgerenaia
<ejgerenaia@moh.gov.ge>; Mmaglakelidze-khomeriki@ssa.gov.ge <Mmaglakelidze-khomeriki@ssa.gov.ge>;
atalakvadze@moh.gov.ge <atalakvadze@moh.gov.ge>; azoidze@parliament.ge <azoidze@parliament.ge>; k.zoidze@gmail.com
<k.zoidze@gmail.com>; d.khundadze@yahoo.com <d.khundadze@yahoo.com>; ikhasaia@parliament.ge
<ikhasaia@parliament.ge>; kmchedlishvili@parliament.ge <kmchedlishvili@parliament.ge>; ketevandolidze@hotmail.com
<ketevandolidze@hotmail.com>; mtsereteli@ssa.gov.ge <mtsereteli@ssa.gov.ge>; schumburidze@moh.gov.ge
<schumburidze@moh.gov.ge>; worknettbilisii@gmail.com <worknettbilisit@gmail.com>; m.songulashvili@rambler.ru
<m.songulashvili@rambler.ru>; Davit Bodokia <dbodokia@moh.gov.ge>; Noe Kinkladze <nkinkladze@moh.gov.ge>; Tea
Sharashidze <tsharashidze@moh.gov.ge>; lugulava@moh.gov.ge <lugulava@moh.gov.ge>; karchvadze@ssa.gov.ge
<karchvadze@ssa.gov.ge>; Sopo Umikashvili <sumikashvili@moh.gov.ge>; Natia Tevdorashvili <ntevdorashvili@moh.gov.ge>;
Nino Mamaladze <nmamaladze@moh.gov.ge>; Nino Odisharia <nodisharia@moh.gov.ge>; nchanadiri@ssa.gov.ge
<nchanadiri@ssa.gov.ge>; tpirvelashvili@moh.gov.ge <tpirvelashvili@moh.gov.ge>; Igalumashvili@ssa.gov.ge
<lgalumashvili@ssa.gov.ge>; lashanikola@gmail.com <lashanikola@gmail.com>; keti.cosmo@gmail.com
<keti.cosmo@gmail.com>; Tea Bakradze <tbakradze@moh.gov.ge>; Nini Talakhadze <ntalakhadze@moh.gov.ge>;
mjhvania@moh.gov.ge <mjhvania@moh.gov.ge>; Sopo Belkania <sbelkania@moh.gov.ge>; nmangaladze@parliament.ge
<nmangaladze@parliament.ge>; ksongulashvili@ssa.gov.ge <ksongulashvili@ssa.gov.ge>; ninomamukashvili@gmail.com
<ninomamukashvili@gmail.com>; tako.sarishvili@gmail.com <tako.sarishvili@gmail.com>; a.tsigarishvili@gmail.com
<a.tsiqarishvili@gmail.com>; kotrikadzemagda@gmail.com <kotrikadzemagda@gmail.com>; makokhachidze@yahoo.com
<makokhachidze@yahoo.com>; bperadze@moh.gov.ge <bperadze@moh.gov.ge>;
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Fomo, ®MIMI00E 333IM0MMM0  3EaMASMIMOIOL  3s8Mm  MIMON0-M3BI3IMNS BIOSL  ©3733Bs.
UBASBAOLAE0ZSL M3ML 9 80353070, M3MTJ3MMOOL ©Mb) FMadol gobds3cmMdITo oM
033MJ0s; LIMOMBMMO 3OMOMITsS F3MDZIMOBMDY, BdE dMMM 5 Fimo 933100 330bIOD..
F7Ls0s80Ls©,  MIMOO-MSBI3MNS  MIMEIOMOSE  F3BAMMMOL. h390 3O 333330 MBOEOSIMOO
UASAOLA0ZS, 30 3Mobom  smMoEBaoL  LoLEJFS BMYMTILOOEIOIMOs, B3y  LB3sILB3IY
30093007010 3330 O g3dm3omb3z0m M%) 3067333305 JOM, LMEOSMYHO BMBO
9437496580 331330 MmM0s 8 JU MBIl 3B IS MG 3RMB3MIMDISDIE S0LSBIDY", - SODMOL
3MMT0d] @ 3LAJBL, MHMA oM@ 3MO33MNSBMOOLS, FMLIBEM MDA 3BMOM Bl 1JBbol BsLdOL
OOy ©s 930607 F70mLs35M0, MOL FLBOZMS37JOMIDIE KIOKRIOMOOM dMSBIO0 BLJdS. "MBOM
60300 330300 F3@I@OL Ly TMsmMMm BI6ST0, BrMM FsE3OMIdom 33B0s LYo MY sBdO,
MMM IO0E M3M0D-3BS3Ms 3M308L 307333030, MBODBIOYMO 3003 JOS BIFDINMSD 3O 3ONOU,
0OM0Es  3MLALOEMMS  J37Y670L  TMEOL (B3OS dIMAN0L3NMINOL  J3740600Ls)  H3706080
LO@IGOOOL PMBOM FMBES 137U MM IMOS 33333L. M3 F776708 sVIMDIOKIOL, FsONIMOS,
UsJoBM37)MMD) OO  J374sbss, FsgMsd 0 BxdmLszsmmo s LOBOE®M] 30I3 YBOM
MMSBSOOMOSS BIIBIFTOMIONMO, 300 LsJsMMN3IMMTN", - 30b0Bbs3L "d0BBHL-MMBIBLESB"
3MMB0d). LEMEOSEIMOO BMBOL A3M3MILYdSL SSLAEWMIOL LESBHOUBNIMLO LMLM 3GA3307E, 33
MJ3MMO0  FOBOOL  ELBBMIOOLRSD, M30I60 MYsbo TJodMIds ©3FSBIOMDS  MIOODMY
39378MM0sl, 0336 0338390L.  3olo  FxRsLYdOm, FIEFOMIO0 xR0  B0bsIJMObIMds  ©RSL
LOMSMNdOL LassMmmbol F0obsBy, 30007 333l LEIBOLRN030L JOM36YMmo LsBLIBYMO 8937Y070U.
"BOMsM0d) LB3BsMD 30MMOOMO (367088, OFINBIOOM NI, MO 3@IFNSBL MIOAU, M3BSINS
BI6SL BJMION©S, 3MAS FSIFSMOJOMMONS. JU Ls3ombo MBOM Mos ©s dsblbomos MEbeN®
33937030, 3333M0M3®, 387M030L BJxM 70 FBsBJd0T0 d00hb3s, MMA LOWSMOdOL 3OMOMJTY
ol 3y 3sOEM s §F0bsDBy, 3063 3080bs®y BxomLs3zmom LoMsMndol BM3sML J370MMsY,
33070 FsomM30LsE, MMBIMMSE 93 39BJIFMO00L  MXIBIdNSD Tysmidom 25%-000 3330
370mULs33M0 3430. 0lobo MOLINL brM3zsMby 3®OSb s AMIMO MORO LMEOSMMOO BJNS33MJOOM
LsME]0MMOI0. MEBMIMO SBIMOBENIMLIOOL 35MIMNOM, EISBMMIOOM 15-17% FIDIDOL MSONDIMY
35373MM08T0 s LdyEMsE 3810037 33l 33l "330860 LOPIGOdOL" BEMIMIMOSL. T3S
MoL30 OOy 030LsE, MM MSMNO0 FSMSBIIPIL ©s YBOM 3dnd) aMASMIMOST0 SAMhBEU.
UsJsMN3IMMB0, 000 sdMmBObsM), MM MXIBIOOL SOLMMMEMO M3MS3MILMOSL Ls3dsm
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0M3M3sMOMmM0  Tgombszsmo  843L, dsEomadom 3330 Fobsdxm®mbimds sl LogsModols
Loagdmbol F0obsB), 3067 833U UASBOLE030L  JMM369mo  LsdLsbYMO  8J3740dL. OO
LosOMB), OM3 300093 07300 MO LOWSGOOOL DM33ML J370M SMBMAbEAL", - ASBMEBI®Y
"00bbaL-M)MBSBLL"  UBIBEOLEOZMLAS s  FSMOIIMOBMdIOL  3OMOMIBsbys  0LeMOMe.
"&3M035M00MOL LyJsMM3IMMB0 73MBMB03NH0 @8 BLOJMMMEOE®O sU33JB0 343L. b obyomo
0aM3sMIMdSs, MMES  MYSbo MMM 3SboEEOL  LOPWIMOOJL ©s 88 3MMOMYIBSLOSD
3003mMy3308L LoLbboo FEOMMOL. h330 F1MM] MOJEYMIOSE 3330ML. TaLodmms, s30sbL 3G
3Jmbal T70mULs39m0, FspMsd BEMMO©IL 330M3EMOMIONM "S0BMOL", 33BMAs0Jsbsl s 8.9,
MOMS  SBEMMOMIOT0  "33Mgs@" 3dmMhBbEL. 33BNy, 333l SBIMBIDL 30ROl BaGxb]. o0
393780008l 30731336708 AMLsbEMMdOL ol BaFomog, MdmMIgmoE LaLBL ssMEWM Ms35870T0
BIOXRS3L. 3MB3MIEMMO FMbyE3I30L ILsbIMIds, MSOIBL A3 MsMILEs BEAMISMIMDS dMENM
3700M30, OOMOS. 300I3 MBOM 330300l 000l sMLAEJdS, M33EI00 FIDIZNOS MIBSIMY
BJ6530, 0MB3s F33300M0s ©335SLEAMOM®, OM3 B)b6bEns bsd@3nMms® 3MOL", - S30MdL
3Mh3307. 3MN0-M3BAIIMNS MMDIOMOOL bOIL sLEMMIOL 8331003MLO  3300M  LOMsRSAY,
MM3MOL 38M3DOMYE, P33HEMMIO0M 5%-0l BsOFMJOT0s 08 MY sBIOOL MIMDIBMOS, HMIMOTSE3
oMM 2 FomoFoBo  0sM00-03@s3MSs  BIBST0  3s@s0bs33mal. "5 Fmol  gobdszmmdsTo
AmLBEMIMOOL J0MOMS@O F3LOL BJIMULB35MO FMEFYMIMOSTO 36 T7330MJOM, 3™ Ld33MMEM
®Y33700L gsdm dolLo ALYO3IMBMNIBMDS FlMUE®S. 8JJEsb 3sdm3NbsM, FsM3379MO
3953733MM00LmM30L  B3BIM0sIMO0  3ERMB3MIMOS  B3MLIOMM0s. L3700l 3sh3306707M0
MBs RS0IOEML 3Oy Loxs®m UIJAMOT0o, M7 00BJLOL sMRT0, MoE RS9I XMOILIOL
300036M7503U. LB3s godmbszsmUl %M IOMO0mM 3760 367s3. L33MsMNOMED, 5%-0U BIMRFMJIOT0s 03
Mxob100L MoEb3n, HMAMIOOE NSMOO-MIAS3MS BIOST0 A3I3000. JSMNID OO FE3EIIMOY
330060, MM3 30003608 3s8MLFMM©L. 83 3OMEJLL 860T30)mMM36s TJMTYymdL BAML LLsJ37dY
@8 00330MOMMMSO MMOL 3sdYs®mds, MoLO 3s8M33)M0MO BOBBJOO ¥ JONIOMO0D 3O g3593U.
303050, LEMOLIMS MJFs, OM3 30M3MYOS SBMM L 37MOME B0 JIFMUFTMO©dS, Ls3FsMD MO
0pM33MIMdss", - 30b0BB Losps3d)d "d0BBJL-MIOMBIBLMSB" LaMdGOLSL.
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B3obBMMOE30 M @ds. 3353MJ0s LBJ30700 MXIBNYOO EIBITIMNMOL ¥RMBTO FSION0BO0MMO
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ho3BIMS LsdsMmM3IMML LASBOUB030L JOM30MBs LsdLBM®As ©s J3MM333T0MBs. Lsbsembm
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